Principle of Operation:
Since 1945 Parker Autoclave Engineers has designed and built premium quality valves, fittings and tubing. Parker
Autoclave Engineers has long been established as the world leader in high-pressure fluid handling components for the
chemical/petrochemical, research, and oil and gas industries. Bottle valves are used on sample bottles and cylinders
for remote sampling in the oil industry.
Mini Series Valve Features:
•	 BTV Series valve design provides male inlet connections from 1/8" to 1/2” NPT.
•	 Outlet connections in NPT or tube to 1”

6 3/8"
8 1/2"
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available stem types, optional connections and additional valve options, see Needle Valve
Options section or contact your Sales Representative. BTV Series valves are furnished complete with connection
components, unless otherwise specified.
E - Female Outlet Connection
P NPT
L6 Low Pressure
DF - Body Pattern
1 Straight
2 Angle
3 3 Way, 2 on Pressure (*2)
4 3 Way, 1 on Pressure (*1)
E - Options
For extreme temperatures and other options, see Valve Options.
R Regulating Stem
Note:
(*1) = Inlet is NPT Male
(*2) = Inlets are NPT Male and one Female Connection
Example Part Number: BTV 4 S 4 P 1 XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Inlet Male
 NPT
Inlet Male
 NPT Position
Female Outlet
Port Size
Female Outlet
Connection
Body
Pattern Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E F G
1 7
2 8
3 9
4 10
5
11
6
Material of Construction:
Item # Description Material
1 Hex Nut 300 Series SS
2 Stem Sleeve K-Monel
3 Thrust Washer 17-4 PH
4 Packing Washer AMPCO 45
5 Bottom Washer 316 SS
6 Stem Head MP35N
7 Thrust Washer 17-4 PH
8 Upper Stem (1" 20DV shown) MP35N
9 Groove Pin 300 Series SS
10 Packing PTFE
11 Lower Stem MP35N
Typical spare parts found in Repair Kits
4
Needle Valves: Bottle Valve Series  02-1248SE      0318
2 Way Straight - Side Inlet
Bottle Valve Series Dimensions:
Catalog Number